LLOZ-ELZ #10BQUOD
L10Z-6GE-Y leubLO
L10Z-L¥5¥

L0211 435

LT ~ N _ mﬁmo (JauoISSIWIWOD)

ajeq (OvO Jo Jokep)

Aq panoiddy

—Z7707]3  oiea (iopauq)

7 Aq panoiddy

o~ V.l

L. 770//8 *A (1030B23U0D)

Aq panoiddy

2775 /% eeqg (16upy foid)

“. Aq pajdasoy
qp

apuaWL0d9y

"0j912 A|GGE |[IM JOBIIUOD 8L} O SuoiSiA0id || pUE JOBJIUOD auy} ul uoia|duwiod au} Joj papiaoid sl 8yl

%09'C s1opJQ 8buey?) ||y - abuey) juadiad
%09'2 19pI0 @buey) siy] - abuey) juadiad
05'992'¢.$ 18pI0
abueyn siyy Buipnjou| Junowy joeJU0D MON
05°.G8°L$ JapiQ @buey) siy} Jo Junowy }oN
05°.58'L$ asealoul [ejol
000$ asea1089p |ejol
05/G68°L$ abpuq uewjsapad bunsixa ay} jo uoniowaq| L
'0}a ‘ajep uona|dwod u ‘ON
201d }oesuUOd U] 8seaIoU| aoud joBJU0D Ul 9sE8I3(] oBueyo ‘seoud yun ‘sapiuenb-sabueyo Jo uoyduosaq weyy
JapaQ abueys jJuaiun)
‘uoieoyoads pue suejd joeiuod ay} woly sabueys Bumoiios syl ym Aldwoo o} pajsanbai Agaiay ale NoA
L ‘ON JapiQ abueyd
s 19p1Q abuey siy} 0}
00°60%'LL$ 10lid Junowy joenuo) (ejol
] sIapi0O abuey)
%000 snolaaid - abueyd Juaoiad
. siopJO @buey)) snoiraid yLELY AN ‘9||In8uoog
0008 }JO Junowy aalenwngd
00'60¥'L2$ Jwy 1oeRUo) [euiblo SIE AMH L21e
1102-SS ‘0N 10B13U0D 071 Bunoenuod 310}3IPPIN ‘01
e o] e :Uoleoo
- mv_ d PPOL Aley 1}edo0 vaorwmmn_
usuiadejdal abpug uelsisapa
' i0o1 SDpuE UBHISSPad paloid|  HIAMO IONVHO LOVHLNOD LNIWNUIAOD
7102 € 1snbny S ALNNOD NVE3N 3LLIAVA-NOLONIX3T




Page 20f2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE [cONTRACT NO. 55-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 1

R -—

Necessity for change: Addition of ltem 3; Demolition of Mary Todd bridge from bid

package 55-2017

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: None

Yes X No

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None.

Effect on contract completiomane. >/

SEP 14207

U Maygr

Date




- ~
# drd 25
JIM GRAY “ LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

MEMORANDUM
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor
Sally Hamilton, CAO

Urban County Council Members

FROM:
, Director
Parks and Recreation
DATE: August 15, 2017

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to execute Change Order #1 with Middlefork Contracting, LLCin
the amount of $1,857.50 for the Bridge Demolition at Mary Todd Park, Contract #55-2017.

Request:

Authorization to execute Change Order #1 in the amount of $1,857.50 with Middlefork Contracting, LLC for
the Bridge Demolition at Mary Todd Park, Contract #55-2017.

Why are you requesting?

This change order is necessary to have Middlefork Contracting, LLC demolish the existing bridge in
preparation for installation of the new bridge. Cost of the work is $1,857.50 with no additional
calendar days to the construction schedule.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust contract as required for construction.
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $1,857.50
The cost for future FY is: $0.00

Are the funds budgeted? Yes

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Budgeted
Account number: 1101-707603-7235-76101

File Number: 0899-17

Director/Commissioner: Conrad/Reed

wa

E\ﬂ Il%
i 7

L)

2CC East Main S:ireet. L exi~gton. KY £05C7 / 859.258 3900 Pho~e / 859.258.3809 Fax / iexi~gicnky.gov



