1102641 #10€4uod
£102-66Z-d |eutbuo
LL0Z¥PS-Y

)

”

§Qmo (JouoISSIWWOD)

Aq panoiddy

Q0L 71 d3%ea (Ovo 4o jokep) R §
M Aq panoiddy

7

Aq panoiddy

~

£ \ F[£ #ea (1oyoanq)

Aq paydaooy

F\\\v\x 8jeq (10joenuo)) a4

T /7/8 aleq (16up ‘foud) Sqjith T T g papuswuwoddy

“010194 A|dGE ||IM JOB1UOD 8y Jo suoisiacid || PUE JOBNUOD aU) Ul uo)a|dwod auyj Joj papiAoid aun 8y L

%8S siapJO ebuey) ||y - abuey) adiad
%8E'S 19pI0 abueyd syl - ebuey) wsdiad

00'v¥6Z2'€61$ 48pIO

abueyn sy} Buipnjou| Junowy JoBHUOD MON

00'v.8'6$ JaplO abuey) siy} Jo Junowy 8N

00¥.8'6$

aseaJoul |ejo |

00°0% aseaJoap |ejoL

‘suqep

Keme |ney 3 dn uea|) ‘pJeO0qIaA0 ydul g/i 8

}393ys 9SEq I | PUE SUlBJp udamjaq sa|ppes

your p/| |[I1su| jnodsumop pue xoq Jaddnos

00'v.8'6$

3)e0lqE) PUE BUjj UIBIp | 'SUlelp JOOI € |[BISu

~~

aoud }oBIUOD Ul 3sealdu|

‘0)e ‘ajep uona|dwod ul
abuey ‘saoud yun ‘sanpuenb-sabueyo jo uonduosaq

‘ON

aoud joeljuoo uj asesdaq wal|

J9pa0 abueys Juauny

‘uoneoyoads pue suejd joenuoD ay} woy sabueys Buimo)ios ay} yum Aldwod o} pajsanbal Aqaiay aie NOA

L "oN J8pJ0 abuey)d
ot 18pJQ abuey siy) o}
000281 $ Joud junowy Joejjuc) [ejo i
: siapiQ ebuey)
%000 snoinald - abueyd Juaolad
. slapiQ ebuey) SNolAald 60507 AN ‘uojbuixad
0008 10 Junowy aAnenwng
00'0z¥'c8l$ Wy 10enuo) [eubuo Aemyiied AXS enig 60€
110Z-9% ‘ON 10BIUOD Buyyooy uingyoe|g-adlead ‘0l
19juan AJunwition pooma|ised :uoI1jes0 210 | abed
uawaoe|dal Joo
' a1 100 peloid|  MIAHO IONVHO LOVHLNOD LNIWNNIAOD
7102 '} 1snbny — ALNNOD NvEdN 3L1LIAVI-NOLONIX3IT




Page 2 of 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  {CONTRACT NO. 46-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Per proposal Request 1 to add 3 OMG roof drains in the areas
that are retaining water from inherited slope in the exsiting structure. Without adding
these drains, manufacturer will not warranty the roof.

Is proposed change an aiternate bid? ___Yes _ X _No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes __X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: No

Effect on contract completion date: Addition of 2 days to the schedule

MM SEP 14 207

MA}ur Date




PEARCE-BLACKBURN ROOFING

www.Pearce-Blackburn.com

309 Blue Sky Parkway Phone 859-263-5137
Lexington, KY 40509 Fax 859-263-5139

CHANGE ORDER

August 1, 2017

Anthony Williams

Project Mgr.

LFUCG Div. of Parks & Rec.

RE: Castlewood Park Roof Project
Mr. Williams,

Pearce-Blackburn Roofing proposes to furnish labor and material for the above referenced
project as follows:

1. Install 3 OMG drains in the areas that are retaining water from the inherited slope in the
existing structure.

2. Install one drain line through the building and take it out through the brick into a fabricated
scupper box and downspout.

3. |nstall 1/4” saddles between the drains and add another JM base sheet and 1/2” overboard.

4. Clean up and haul away all debris resulting in this project.

This change in scope should only delay work progress by 1-2 days from previous schedule.
Without adding these drain no warranty will be able to be issued per manufacturer.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 859-576-6867.

Change order total: $9,874

Sincerely,
Rob Neal”
Ret- Nea

Rob Neal




o
04¢ 93 THRE
XS 7~
JIM GRAY “ LEX'NGTON MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATICN

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

Monica Co /Director, Division of Parks and Recreation

DATE: August 4, 2017

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order No. 1 with Pearce-Blackburn
Roofing in an amount of $9,874.00 for the Roof Replacement at Castlewood
Community Center, Contract #46-2017.

Request
Authorization to: Execute change order No. 1 in the amount of $9,874.00 with Pearce-
Blackburn Roofing for the Roof Replacement at Castlewood Community
Center. The new contract total is $193,294.00.

Why are you requesting?  Necessity for this change order is to have Pearce-Blackburn Roofing install 3
roof drains in areas that are retaining water due to deflected decking on the
roof. The manufacturer will not warranty the material unless this condition is
corrected. Cost of this work is $9,874.00 and an additional 2 calendar days to
the construction schedule.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust contract as required for construction and
satisfy manufactures conditions for warranty.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $9,874.00

The cost for future FY is: $0.00

G0 Fa b, Dive Lo gion KY 40600 #66 Lr U0 Prone Ent s hd 0047 Fex o netoT Ay ¢ov



Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in:
Account numbers: FUND | DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | AMOUNT
2607 707601 | 7211 91018 $9874.00

Project: CASTLE_CTR_2017
Activity: ROOF

file Number: 0857-17

Director/Commissioner: Monica Conrad, Director, Parks and Recreation
Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services

)

S
v S

e

SE0 Fataey DEce Lexingo KY A5 LnGopEs PUL0 Foone FRGHA 074D Fey Tlex netoray gov



